## CONDITIONS ON FUNDING FROM THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE

Mover: Matthew Shoemaker Seconder: Judy Hupponen

**WHEREAS** the Sault Ste. Marie Council requires a full understanding of where taxpayer dollars are being spent to ensure the best allocation of limited resources; and

**WHEREAS** Council has recently changed the timelines and budget process for the City of Sault Ste. Marie; and

**WHEREAS** the new budgeting process requests presentations from each outside agency not covered by a City Policy that receive annual funding from the City of Sault Ste. Marie; and

**WHEREAS** it is critical that Council knowns how such taxpayer funds are being utilized;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that each outside agency not covered by a City Policy that receives annual funding from the City of Sault Ste. Marie shall receive such funding only once a formalized funding arrangement is in place that specifies, among other things, that annual budget presentations or summaries are required, as well as year-end financial statements.